


90°0F “°*°°"'*°cI81INyg JOJETTIUAA ‘TOIIUO] LB ZOTQF ctcreccrectsresiesssssasieses (0 f,S5Y
90'QF *ccccrtcrcrrccpoajuo) ainjexadwus] ‘pod  9E IsucTlTpuo]) ITY UT *Tour) uej ‘pnorygs TIT1
90°0% “"°°°¢°*poy ToIjuc) ainjeraduaj ‘qouy ¢g Z0' 0F R R N G WE- -4
90° 0% ......,..........mﬁapmamnEmH f{oIluo] ¥E I9ucT1IpPUO] ITY UT - [Oour) juolg ‘Iood 01
ZO'QF *rrtcceccreessescsacseraggypoy ‘UOITAS  EE ZO'OQF *ctctcretterrerececccaeresee(2f, S8y

80°0F <t cccctctcccecc-eccc-jagsoxyad ‘UolTAg  TE IsuoTlIpuc) ITY UT ‘Toul) 2p1g ‘Iood 6

.m_”'._.ﬁ'ﬂ__ R R R W E R R ER R iﬂﬂ-#ﬂmﬁm -H@H.M.U..Hh—..ﬂn ._".HD._..—..: .H_..ﬁ.__.. Nﬁ-.ﬁ-w -.._......_.........._..u.._.-.._.-....-.......-...-.-..-...HDD_"H ..ﬁ—.ﬁ-ﬂ.m m

Z0'OF "tctttcUtcrtrcctcerer157IN0 I93EN ‘MOQTHA  0F gO*0F tcttttcttttttrtIBUOTITPUC) ITY ‘IOIOH L

Z0'QF “cccctrecrercccerecnaruy I938N ‘MoqlE  BI 80°QF c"*"*ccrcrecccc+ec-Fury J93soayag ‘InN 9

¥0°0F *°°*°*3UTITH JISUOTLITPUOD ITY ‘SSauIeH 8T 0°0F "ccrccrrcrerccccrccrgalsoryag ‘XoMold ¢ m
Z20*0F *ctttrrerrrrerIaUOT}TPUO) ITY ‘xadeds AT ZO'Op "CCttcttctttt-J9UOTITPUO) ITY ‘19SED ¥ |
Nﬁ-.ﬁ-ﬂ- t..v.._..._...L_.._..._.._..-.._.._.._.._-.....-.._...._H._UH.OHA nﬂ__.ﬁm m_H ND-H_.“H.. ......._..,._.._.-._.-.._-._-«._._..__..._.....-_.._.ﬁ..._.ﬂ_mm.m.

g0*0F °*°°°**JI9UOTITPUOD ITY O} Suiduy ‘@sof GT ISUOT)TPUCD JITY UT *[OUI) 328g ‘xaa0) g

mﬂ-ﬂﬂw -.._...--.-—--;--.-.HNHWQHHN_H .m_m.u___.h v-_” Z0° 0% ..-»_._.._.-.-..-‘..__.ﬁ..h__.mm.ﬂ .Hm_ﬂﬁ.._”u—.._”ﬂﬂﬂ_u

ZOOF *ttttttrecrrrevncrrreccecepapy fduey) €1 ITY UT *T2ul) juoxl 'x8aold g

L - A ZO*0F “cctecetttetetc:I3UOTITPUOY ITY ‘OI0D T

dnoxn aumey 31.IEd Lay nnﬂhﬁ SWEN 1IBd Aay

MATA QIAOTAXT - YANOILIANOD UIV—I-0F HUNDII

. - . ‘-1

EW.H._.—. OHITOTAYT = LTI hTraT T Irrirm o oo o bl




FIGURE 40-2—AIR CONDITIONER - MANHATTAN ONLY - EXPLODED VIEW

i e e T it

i%#hhﬁhhhhuhMﬂﬂbTT

-248-




——————————— g — g ——

BOSOF  fatcirslssleasleiccssgagEoryeq fOEOH 87 pO*OF TT"'"'JI9MOTd JI2UOTITPUOD ITY ‘91qEd  FI
Z0"0F R IR & STRLE E. 1T G ZO'OF "°"'°°'rIalep JIDUOTITPUO) ITY _qm.wcm o1
80°0F  :cctctcccercrcccecrccyajsolyeq ‘esoH 9% FO'0F 'PI24 UDITME JSUOTITPUOD ITY ‘OTqED &I
sa 9908 00000RCOUUEE UG O T (o7 G 1 Thed £ TR 80°0F "t cctttrrerqu) aa3soajaeq ‘jleWowdg (1
Z0°0F  Crererereess vesejagu] Xejen ‘HOATE BT 20 0B ttretetestetetestsessszsmerg ‘X030H 0T
20" 0F tersarssesrassesssessrscesraganpdg  £F Z0°0F “Ctccttccccccretraal 0] J9MOTH ‘eqnl 6

Z0TOF  tttrereescetesi1a7inQ A838M ‘MOQIE  ZE B0°0p “ttecetessestsssanjuxadwey CTOIIUC) g

FEOSOE trrrrmrsssssiscvunineis e sannpaady T2 a0'0F  *ttttrpoy ToJluo) saninaasdusy fqouy 2 |

80'0F  °''''c're[oIjuc) Iajsoayag ‘oTdqEd 0% 90°0F """ttt crToajuo) danjersdwsy ‘poy g m |
20°0F ' tT0IIUO) JBUOTITPUOY JITY ‘BTAVD 6T TOTOF - ugreain e e e del R TR TSR .G .

20 0F *asof ToIjuo) sanjeiadwa] fioyovlg g1 EOC0F ttrrrercrrrrrrvesscegnarducy-IanoTd ¥

0 0F PerrceDYEME JSUOTITPUCD JTV fqouy AT ZOTQF “ttttttttetertIAaUOTITPUOD LTV f2J0) €

FEQRQE ritstrrssvssaaagalRTTIUSA STOJIUOD 9T rerrscee s manTAISg J0N) ¥oed fI2A0D 7

Z0° 0% rrrrreesasaIaUOT]TPUOD JTV FUIITMT  OT seererccipanTAIEg JON) JUOII “IdA0) T

dno.xn amey jJaed Aay dno.an SWeN IIeg Kay

MATA TITOTAXH - ATNO NVLLVHNVIN - HINOILIANOD HIV—2-0F HHNDId




40 ACCESSORIES OR SPECIAL EQUIPMENT

Nimae:  GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION Ty MODELS A
40.02 - AIR CONDITIONER
Air Conditioner (inel. All Fittings and
Attaching Pﬂrts}l-i---q---q--pq--lfufu-illltlt 200005 1 All
41
40-1-17 Spacer, 43/64" I.D. x 1"...... seanssssss 201880 4 All 41
Lockwasher, 5/16" Int. Ext. Tooth....... 226 4 All
Mut, 5/16™ — 18 Hx. Lt. ....... o el 205 4 All
40-1-4 Gasket, Alr Conditioner (Sponge Rubber)... 203077 1 411
40-1-1 Core, Air Conditioner...coeecasacsses sraass 203078 1 All
40-1-7 Motor, Air Conditioner Fal.......... sesass 201999 1 All
40-1-186 Pad, Motor (Rubber).....eeecuvcunan. rereas 203079 1 All 41
40-1-12 Fan {(incl. Set Serew)....v.ceicvscuan, eese 202001 1 All
40-2-3 Core, Air Conditioner, after Body No. 4
FABB=8769 . . cvuucunncnncns B 6 O OB oo o 203264 1 F486
40-2-4 Blower Complete (inel. Motor and Fan) 7.
after Body No. F486-876%. .. .vesvscasa.a. 203265 1 F486 4
40-2-10 Motor, Blower.:scsvseecass sasssrenssasaaes 203266 1 F4B86
Pad, Motor (Rubber)...... srssssrarssesasas 203267 1 F4B86
40-2-5 Fan, Blower...eceuaes.. rerssasnsnasnsss s SO3268 1 F486
40-2-9 Tube, Blower to Right Outlet (Rubber)..... 203269 1 F486
40=2-27 Duct, Air (Inner Dash Panel)...coeuvive.n. 203270 1 F486
Screw, No. 10 - 16 x 1 1/4" Pan Hd. Cr.
Rec. TaDessss-v-n-. P N e 626 1 F486 4
Screw, No. 10 - 16 x 3/8" Pan Hd. Cr.
Rec, TapDewaiwsans ace fede n¥arelnhelelalatere al vl e n als 2419 1 F436
40-1-23 SBwitch, Air Conditioner....-seeeneeseesae. 201981 1 All
Gasket, Paper........... erararearassaase 200824 1 Ald 4
Lockwasher, 7/16" Int. Tooth.e.rwesereaes 305 1 All
IO AT = PG rnanann oo sasaassseasaas 200823 1 F4T7, F47C, F485, P48
g VA = B nnanasBaenon oo srerassesa. 201803 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
Enoh, Switeh. s oo icenncnen- serneeanas 202003 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
Enob, Switch.sisssisiivuicicnsnanns sraa s s 202002 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
Screw, Set, No. 8 - 32 x 1/8" Hx. Soc. g
(B3 %5 cococoooantonn: G ueodonon S=teiets 306 1 A1l 4
40-2-15 Switeh, Air Conditioner, after Body No.
FABB =BT 5D s s ainisiasaninte nalelalsiaslisesss sesnes 201839 1 F486
BPBCEY s & 4 s i niainisslsiaininislslalsle Hlatala s s essses 200739 1 F4B6
Lockwasher, 7/16" Int. Tooth........ e 466 1 F4B6
- i P e L R oo +es.. 200740 1 F4B6
40-2-17 Knob, Switch...... TR ses 200741 1 F486
40-2-19 Cable, Air Conditioner Control......... «as 203271 1 F486
Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext. Tooth.......... ot 281 1 F486
Nut, Jam, 3/8" - 24 Hx. Lt. ........ are 280 1 F486
Clipassacssane traararsssasrarassesnnssas 202002 1 F486
Screw, No. 8 - 32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr.
LI oo o s o o GO oo 0 O o o e e i 599 1 F486
Specdnut..... EE R E R B AR AR E e s s senaaes 202901 1 F4E86
40-1-8 Enob, Air Conditioner Door...... sersssssas 202825 3 All
Serew.....- rRrsarissesasna ey raesatasaas 614 3 All
40-1-19 Elbow, Water Inlet (to Cylinder Block).... 201997 1 All
40-1-20 Elbow, Water Outlet (to Water Pump)....... 201998 1 All
Bushing, 1/2" x 3/B" Pipe x 9/16"....... 465 1 All
40-1-15 Hose (Engine to Air Conditioner) (5/8"
I.D. x 15") (Cut from 202004 or 202008) . 1 All
40-2-13 Hose (Temp. Control to Air Conditioner)
(5/8" I.D. x 36") (Cut from 202004 or
202006 )

-250-




ACCESSORIES OR SPECIAL EQUIPMENT

FIGURE PART
GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER arTy. MODELS

— HUMBER

i

40,02 - AIR CONDITIONER (CONT’'D.)

Kose (5/8" I.D.) (50 Ft. Holl)., .....cu.... 202004 «  All

Hose (5/8" I.D.) (100 Ft. ROLL) o uvvsvunean 2020086 * All

40-1-13 CTAmD, T 132 E I ATI . slee o = ate s alele « chie a0 ()5 T SR A1)
40-2-18 Bracket, Temp. Control to Air Conditioner

S T Rut et e v [ a e e fale [als va[nla tmTarw | (8 (2 e srerrasnese 201996 1 All

40.04 - AIR CONDITIONER AND DEFROSTER
WIRING HARNESS

40-1-18 Harness, Ignition to Air Conditioner and
| Deifroster Bwitch (incl. Fuse).issisawsea. 201990 1 All
40-2-12 Harness, Air Conditioner Switch Feed
{(inel. Fuse) after Body No. F486-8769... 203272 1 F486
7-1-11 Fuse (14 Amp.)..... s a w ke e aalafeaialslele ]l . 202011 1 All
40-2-14 Cable, Air Conditioner Blower Feed........ 203273 1 F486

Screw, Alr Conditioner Blower Ground
Terminal, No. 10 - 12 x 3/8" Rd. Hd.
Bl: TaDsausssassess A'B0 6060000000000 311 1 F486

40.06 - AIR CONDITIONER CONTROLS

40-1-24 Control, Temp. (incl. Air Coll)........ axe 201982 1 All
Screw, No. 10 - 12 x 1 1/4"™ Pan Hd. Sl
Y Do & OO OO P e R At e i 461 1 All
Screw, No. 8 - 15 x 3/8" Pan Hﬁ S§1. Tap 462 1 All
40-1-26 Rod, Temp. Control (incl. Knob)........... 201983 1 All
Spacer, 7/32" I.D. x 9/32". ... ceun... «s+ 201084 1 A1l
Spring, Retainer, 3/16" Haiy Pif....... . 203748 1 All
Bolt, 1/4" — 20 x 3/4" Hx. Hde .vevuevoan 520 1 All
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth.eeeeeeeannn. 370 1 ALl
: LA N e LT T e e Y i P e 203 1 All
40-1-25 Enob..ccsssvas ratarsrEE e sanasannn versaes 202008 1 All
40-1-27 Control Complete, Vent. Shutter........... 201985 1 All except after
Cars F486
Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext., ToOthe...uw.ea... A 291 1 All except after
Cars F486
Nut, Jam, 3/8" — 24 Hx. Lt. vevuvnnssses 260 1 All except after
| Cars F486
Knob and Wire, Vent. Shutter Control...... 202005 1-—-All except alter
Cars F486
Bracket, Vent. Shutter Control............ 201986 1 All
Screw, No. 10 - 32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. S1. .. 283 2 All
Lockwasher, No., 10 Ext. Tooth..seveeeenn 204 2 All
Lo LY (e e B Ky e o i P Ph e P Es re ) Bo LE Fh 202 2 All
. Clip, Vent. Shutter Control...... srssaanas 201987 1 All
Screw, No. 8 - 32 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. S1. .. 385 1 All
Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth. ... e uesass 447 1 All
Grommet, Vent. Shutter Control (Thru Dash) 200459 1 A1l
Hose (Temp. Control to Engine) (5/8" I.D.
x 33") (Cut from 202004 or 2020086)
40-2-25 S ol SE IS TR T g aonnsteton o acine . 203745 2 All
40.08 - DEFROSTER BLOWER
40-1-5 Blower Complete (incl. Mbotor and Fan)..... 201988 1 All except after
Cars F486

*As reguirad

-251-




40 ACCESSORIES OR SPECIAL EQUIPMENT

FIGURE PART
MUMEER GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTIOM NUMBER QTy. MODELS

40.08 - DEFROSTER BLOWER (CONT’D.) ;

40-1-6 Hut, Wing, No. 10 = 24..ucvucvernnnsnsa. 202012 1 All
Plate, Blower Mounting..isseeuaus. sraraass 203057 1 a1l
Screw, No. 6 - 32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. S1. Tap 611 4 All
40-1-22 Switech, Defroster Blower............. srsss 201989 1 All except after :
Cars F486
BpaceT . A . et S O000g000 0000 E serass 200739 1 411 ‘
Lockwasher, 7/16" Int. Tooth........ e rale 466 1 All !
Nuts 70 G e CdoOoanaaos seae 200740 1 all
40-1-21 Knob, Defroster Switch..... doaanosoans caae 200741 1 All
40-2-20 Cable, Defroster Control, after Body No.
FABC-BT6D...cvrraasnncunnss T veas 203274 1 F486
Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext. Tooth.. eeeencens . 291 1 F486
Rut, Jam, 3/8" — 24 Hx, Lt. «ivvncananas 290 1 F486
40-23-11 Bracket, Defroster Control Cable.......... 201986 1 F4Eé
Screw, No. 10 - 32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. 51. .. 283 2 F4B6
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....eeu... 204 2 F486
Nut, No. 10 - 32 Hx, siveccanas e ta fafa 202 2 F486
Nozzle, Defroster.ceevesenncasnss aialaa . 200514 2 All
Screw, No. 6 - 18 x 1/2" Pan Hd. Cr.
Rec. Tap.csacanens mtulafaiate Plaleln)e e atala s)ats e 498 4 All
40-2-25 Hose, Right Defroster (1 3/4" I.D. x 21"). 2pl1991 1 All
40-1=14 Hose, Left Defroster (1 3/4" I.D. x 35").. 201092 1 All
40.100 - RADIO
Radicirr G et e a Farasiaan srarea 200001 1 All
40.102 - ANTENNA (MANUAL)
Antennn (B2 . ..iiiviviuinnnces OO i . 200003 1 All
Antenna (93")....... S erssasaasss. 200004 1 All
40.104 - SPOTLIGHT
Spotlight Complete {incl. Left Mounting
Bracket).... i ccu14.. o I e B o raresaaa. 200008 1 All
Bracket, Right Mounting......... vevesasa.. 202765 1 All
LenS.eeeeeeas RS S aTatal aleTabeatel e serssssnas 202176 1 All
Gasket, LenS.....uecunmes B sees e 203058 1 A1l
Bezel, LeNS..iuesrsnaisnns R sesaws 203059 1 Al1
Screw and Nut...ieweena.. ATt o seerasses 203065 1 All
Bulb, Mazda No. BB....... ae et ainelels rraaasess 202175 1 A1l
40.108 - BACK-UP LIGHT
Light Complete (RectangulaTl).......eeeeee. 200028 1 A1l
Lens (Rectangular)...sussssacsoerannceceer. 203288 1 All
Gasket, Lens (Rectangular).......ceeee.... 200857 1 A1l
Bezel, Lons (Rectanpulal) .eeeeees. sesssass 200855 1 All
Screw, Bezel (Rectangular) No. 8 - 32
3/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Pointed
(Chrome)..cccvnuun., alwlaatata e lnlwle rrasaae 312 2 All
LR (R OL I et ralorate o i e DS 2029586 1 All
Gasket, Lens (Round)......c..cvueeauensees 203082 1 All
Bezel, Lens (ROUDA)}......ooevmveroneecn.s 203063 1 All
-252-

s =0



E

_ ACCESSORIES OR SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 40
i FIGURE PART
! NUMBER GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER QTy. MODELS
i
’ 40.108 - BACK-UP LIGHT (CONT’D.)
Screw, Bezel (Round) No. 6 - 32 x 1" Qv,.
Hd. 81. Header Pt. (Chrome)......oveoes 629 1 All
Bulb, Mazrda No. 1129 (Round).......onc.-.. . 201380 1 All
Switch (Round)....ceveeeccensa e lasa sralslalulnln . 202955 1 All
40.110 - UTILITY LAMP
Lamp Complete...... T Pamrastaaan - 200025 1 All
BUIE, Bazda Fo. BB ceeesssses S e 202459 1 All f
40.112 - FOGLIGHTS i i
| Foglights (PRird....eeevecen.... cieeevedsa 2000000 T10%A00 :
Bezel, Sealed Beam Retaining (KF
ﬂrhament}-f!fi-!fli ------- L A R 203064 1 All 3
Sexyew and Hut..iuuiseiacicunnenrsananeesse 203065 1 All |
Bezel, Sealed Beam Retaining (KF Stamped). 203066 1 All
Screw, No. B - 32 x 1" Owv. Hd. S51.
Header Pt. (Chrome).....ceceeeen. S 612 1 All
Sealed Beam Unit........ wretelninisiatufainla ol thelals .. 202178 2 All
Switchl‘-'-ﬂilil+ llllllll LI I O O R R R T Y - 203]?9 1 .ﬂll
40.114 - UNDERHOOD LIGHT
Lk o ) A A o e e A o T e PO L weae 200034 1 411
Bulb, Mazda No. 1129...:cccrnrrennnanns ves 201360 1 All
’ 40.115 - WINDSHIELD VISOR
q W A A e o T serasasassess 100054 1 All

40.116 - WINDSHIELD WASHER

L e R o 5 O & T rrrr s s arE s a s s « 200013 1 All
L S O A I R TR T o ot T A maa A e 202773 2 All
Solvent Fluid (6 0z. Bottle)..uveuson.. ve e 200033 1 All
40.118 - REAR VIEW MIRROR - QOUTSIDE
Mirror, Right Hand....... St o O PR ve« 200010 1 All
Mirror, Left Hand...ceeeevsonanennuanns ce. 200011 1 All
|
40,120 - VANITY MIRROR
M AT OF e R i g Lt Shseoenton FOIOREL 5 [ i

40,122 - WHEEL TRIM RINGS

| Plastiec White Wall Rings (Set of 4)....... 200007 1 All
{ Stainless Stell Rings (Set of 5).c..... « e 200027 1 All

i 40.124 - GAS TANK LOCKING CAD

| L . FraEdsa s serrseassa. 200012 1 All
40.126 - EXHAUST DEFLECTOR
Deflector . veeurenans e e tals lututehale als sarasssesas 200023 1 A1l

-253-




P

40 ACCESSORIES OR SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
FIGURE PART
NUMBER GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTION MUMBER aqry. MODELS
40.128 - LICENSE PLATE FRAMES
LTS (G R o nnn 000600 e nho 0o LaRAeARas L U B Sl el
40,129 - SEAT PROTECTOR PANEL
T b S S A R A e e s al=laata a el e e e seasas 100061 * All
40,130 - TRIM PANEL COVER SET
COTRr Saliceennanssans alsnlntatate ol SrvTaleYalara et rare 200015 1l a11
40,132 - SEAT COVER SETS
Seat Cover (Matting)........cuocuovmnennennnn 200026 1 A1l
Seat Cover (Cloth) Marocon........ sasesea.. 200029 1 A1l
Seat Cover (Cloth) Green........... sasss-- 200030 1 All
Seat Cover (Cloth) Blue.....sssseecec.. «eas 200031 1 ail
Seat Cover, Deluxe (incl, 200015 and
P D o e e & i e s R R I ssesws 200048 1 4All
40.133 - WINDSHIELD “SEALZIT"
"Sealzit" (2 Oz, Bottle)......... S alee o 10005 + All
40,134 - PROTECTIVE MATERIALS
Auto Polish and Cleaner.........(Pint).... 200036 w All
Auto Polish and Cleaner....... «o (Gallon).. 100055 * All
Auto Cleaner and WaX....eeecee.. . (Pint).... 200037 x All
Radiator Stop Leak.....eoece... L(10 0=.).. =200038 « All
General Use 0il....... Sonaons ... (4 02.),.. 200039 * All
Fabric Cleaner. ..,vvrevssssmeen. (Pint).... 200040 + All
Radintor Rust Resistor..........(Pint).... 200041 = A1l
Glass Cleanere .. iosencscasssss « (12 0z.).. 200042 ¥ All
BElack Rubber Finish.............{(Gallon).. 200043 * All
Chrome Polish,,...... e el vo. (8 0z.),.. 200044 # all
Spot Remover.......evueeeveennn.. (5 O=.%... 200045 * A1l
Radiator Flush...veessssesiueses (Pint).... 200048 + All
Lubriplate...visvecens srsaaian-. k2 0z,)... 200032 + All
Perfect Senl Gasket Paste,...... (16 Oz.).. 200047 * All
White Sidewall Tire Cleaner.....(13 Oz.).. 100052 * All
White Sidewnll Tire Cleaner.....(Gallon).. 100053 = All
*As raequired
-254-

DE



	kfpm240246.jpg
	kfpm240247.jpg
	kfpm240248.jpg
	kfpm240249.jpg
	kfpm240250.jpg
	kfpm240251.jpg
	kfpm240252.jpg
	kfpm240253.jpg
	kfpm240254.jpg

